

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited
vs. Lila and others**

FAO (MVA) No. 217 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Record be called for.

CMP No. 19362 of 2025

The execution and operation of the impugned award dated 06.06.2025 passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-I, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P. in MAC Petition No.90-MAC/2 of 2022 shall remain stayed subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest within a period of six weeks from today.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
Tarun