

FAO No. 217 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 5 for today have been received back after validly served. Respondents No. 1 to 4 are present in person. Respondent No. 1 Smt. Lila, 3- Ms. Mehak Verma (who is minor as per cause title, however, she stated that she has attained majority), respondent No. 4 Ms. Muskaan Verma has signed in part B in token of their presence. Respondent No. 2 Master Abhishek Verma is still minor. The respondents who are present submits that they are not in a position to engage a counsel and wants legal assistance. They have been advised to obtain counsel of legal aid from the Hon'ble H.P High Court Legal Aid Committee. They are granted four weeks' time for that aforesaid purpose. List on 06.11.2025.

None is present on behalf of
respondent No. 5 Ms. Shanti Devi. Therefore, she
is proceeded against ex parte.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.10.2025
(Shalini)