

FAO No. 217 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Verma, Advocate for
respondent No. 1 to 4.

Respondents No. 1 to 4 are present in
person today also. As per communication dated
18.10.2025, Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate (HIM
No. 85 of 2022) has been appointed as legal aid
counsel to defend respondents No. 1 to 4.

Respondent No. 5 is already ex parte
vide order dated 08.10.2025. Service is complete.
Let the appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court
for the purpose of admission.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.11.2025
(Shalini)