

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd versus Lila & Others**

**FAO No. 217 of 2025**

29.12.2025

Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Somesh Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4.  
None for respondent No.5.

Record received. List before appropriate

Bench on **5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (ps)