

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Lila & Ors.**

**FAO No. 217/2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Steps for the service of respondent No. 5 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful.

As prayed for, list on **23.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)