

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Lila
& Ors.**

FAO No. 217/2025

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

As per the report of Registry, steps for the service of respondent No. 5 have been taken on 12.03.2026.

Therefore, let notice be issued to the aforesaid respondent returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(raman)